File No.: C525 0026

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name(s) of conveying party(ies): Creo Products Inc. Name: CREO SRL Street Address: 3700 Gilmore Way Additional name(s) attached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No City: Burnaby 3. Nature of Conveyance: Province: British Columbia ☐ Merger ★ Assignment Country: Canada ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name V5G 4M1 Postal Code: ☐ Other: ______ Additional name(s) attached?

Yes

No Execution Date: 11 February 2002 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this is filed with a new application, the application's execution date is:_ Patent No.(s): Patent Application Serial No.(s): 09/272,743 Additional numbers attached? Tyes X No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6, Total no. of applications and patents involved: [1] concerning document should be mailed: Oyen Wiggs Green & Mutala Name: \$40.00 Gavin N. Manning Attention: 7. Total fee (37 CFR §1.21(h)) Suite 480—The Station Address: 601 West Cordova Street Vancouver, British Columbia 8. Deposit Account Number: 02-1037 CANADA V6B 1G1 (File two signed copies if paying by deposit account) Tel.: (604) 669-3432 Fax: (604) 681-4081 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any 9. attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 18 February 2002 Gavin N. Manning Date Name of Person Signing Signature Total Number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [2]

> PATENT REEL: 012398 FRAME: 0756

C5250026

ASSIGNM<u>ENT</u>

WHEREAS, CREO SRL, (hereinafter called the "Assignor"), of 2nd Street, Holetown, St. James, Barbados, is the owner by assignment from the inventors, Amos MICHELSON and Douglas RICHARDSON, of certain inventions or improvements described and claimed in United States Patent Application serial No. 09/272,743 filed March 9, 1999 and entitled:

TWO DIMENSIONAL FIBER OPTIC OUTPUT ARRAY

AND WHEREAS, CREO PRODUCTS INC., (hereinafter called the "Assignee") whose full post office address is 3700 Gilmore Way, Burnaby, British Columbia, Canada, V5G 4M1, is desirous of acquiring the entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to the said inventions or improvements, and in and to the said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in any and all countries;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ONE (\$1.00) DOLLAR and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor, does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to the Assignee the entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to the said inventions or improvements, said application, any corresponding applications in countries other than the United States of America, and any and all continuations, divisions, renewals of or substitutes for said applications, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof, and any reissue or reissues of said Letters Patent;

The Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States of America whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue to the Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest, any and all Letters Patent for said inventions or improvements, which may be issued and granted on or as a result of the application aforesaid, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

EXECUTED at Burnaby, British Columbia this // day of Feb., 2001)

Creo Srl

Name: DAN GELBART Witness Name: Harry

Title: Authorized Signatory

- 1 -

PATENT REEL: 012398 FRAME: 0757